
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving the Legislative Branch FY 200S BudgetAmendment No.1) 

RESOLUTION NO. OS-082 

WHEREAS, the Legislative Branch FY 200S Budgetwas approved by Resolution No. 04-650; and 

WHEREAS, the Legislative Branch is requesting approval of its Proposal of Agreement for 

Information 4: Technology Support Serrices as Budget Amendment No. 1 for the 

Tohono O'odham Legislative Branch; and 

WHEREAS, the Proposal of Agreement includes the transfer of one position salary Including 

fringe benefits, and training registration and tuition; and 

WHEREAS, the total amount offunds to be transferred BudgetAmendment No.1 is 529,171.52; 

and 

WHEREAS, 	 thetransferoffundsfromAccountNo.01-1002(TohonoO'odhamLegislativeBranch) 

toAccount No. 01-1021 (DepartmentofInformation4: TechnologyundertheExecutive 

Branch); and 

WHEREAS, thetransferofthesefundsfromAccountNo. 01-1002will reducetheTohonoO'odham 

Legislative Branch Budget to $2,364,77S.48; and 

WHEREAS, the Budget and Finance Committee on February 04, 200S did review the FY 200S 

Legislative Branch BudgetAmendment No.1. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby 

approves the attached FY 200S Legislative Branch BudgetAmendment No.1. 

BE IT FINALLYRESOLVEDthatthettansferoffundsbetweenTohono O'odhamLegislative Branch 

and Department of Information 4: Technology under the Executive Branch will 

decrease the base budget ofthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Branch in the amount 

of$29,171.52. 

The foregoing Resolutionwas passedbytheTohonoO'odhamLegislative Councilonthe 10TH
• Day 

ofFEBRUARY. 2005 ata meetingatwhich a quorum was presentwith a vote ofI.384.1 FOR; 1,061.6 
AGAINST; 184.0 NOT VOTING; and [06) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by 
Section1 (d)(2) 4: (3)ofArtIcleVIoftheConstitutionoftheTohono O'OdhamNation, adoptedbythe 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - IndianAffairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuantto Section 16 oftheAd ofJune 
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

T EGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

tiveChairman 

http:of$29,171.52
http:2,364,77S.48
http:529,171.52


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


46 

47 


RESOLUTION NO. O;-08Z 
(Approving the Legislative Branch FY ZOO; Budget Amendment No.1) 
PageZofZ 

Legislative Secretary 

_/_tf_~day of _~_--,-,-~,;..;;~....;...fZ-_'47-#-_' ZOO;. 

Said Resolutlon was submitted for approv to the omce of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'Q.dham Natlon on the \L{~ day of • ZOO; at .,.:a. ~ o'clock, 
_Y_.M., pursuant to the provisionsofSectlon ; ofArtlcle I ofthe Constltutlon and willbecome 
effectlve uponherapprovalorupon her fallureto eitherapproveordisapproveitwithin48hours 
ofsubmittal. 

ISLATIVE COUNCR 

,ZOO;~PROVED 
[ ] DISAPPROVED 

TonONO O'ODJIAM NATION 

Returned to the Leglslatlve Secretary on the /:rI£ day of 

II_';;;';~~·L.:..:...;;..;;....:'-If-__• 100;, at 4 <1") o'clock, f1 .M. 

~ 



RESOLUTION NO. 05-082 


ACTION: APPROVING THE LEGISLATIVE BRANCH FY 2005 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO.1 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE 

DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2005 

NOF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 (Nicholas Jose) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X 

(Rita Martinez) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X X 

465.6 ( ) 
232.80 X2. EVELYN JUAN 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 
88.05 X2. PHYLLIS JUAN 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas) 
X X2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 

(Eleanor Hunter) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X X 

166.3 ( ) 
83.15 X

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 
( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.70 X 

175.4 ( ) 
87.70 X

2. PATRICIA CRUZ 
( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
85.15 X X

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 
( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 
X X2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 

(Willard Manuel) 

GU ACHI I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

253.6 (Jonas Robles) 
X X2. JEROME JOAQUIN (Absent) 126.80 

(Roberta Picard) (Present) 

CHUKUTKUK I. KENNETH WILLIAMS ** 129.45 X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
129.45 X

2. VERLON M. JOSE 
(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X 

364.1 (Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
182.05 X

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 
( ) 

TOTAL 2,629.7 1,384.1 1,061.6 184.0 [06] 

**PASSED VOTES 


